Page 1 of 14
Reg. Prov.
Code
Treater ID Name of TSD Facility Facility Address Tel. No. Fax No. Email Address Pollution Control
Officer
Date of
Expiration
Type of Waste TSD Category
A101 A
B201, B202, B203 A
M501 A
CAR 11 M-TR-CAR-11-00013 Benguet Corporation - Acupan Contract Mining
Project (Tailings Storage Facility No. 2)
Balatoc, Itogon, Benguet 0918-5222565 benguetcorporation@gmail.com Jemimah R. Salayog 15-Aug-20 A101, B202, B203 A
NCR 39 TR-NCR-39-00002 EK2 Marketing 1151 Oliveros Compound F. Bautista St., Ugong,
Valenzuela City
02-4428663 02-4428663 ek2.eddieong@gmail.com Eddie C. Ong 17-Sep-20 I101 D
NCR 39 TR-NCR-39-00251 ZUELLIG PHARMA CORP WHSE 8 FAPI COMPOUND E. RODRIGUEZ AVENUE
TUNASAN MUNTINLUPA CITY
908-2222 dgcariazo@zuelligpharma.com Donna Grace I.
Cariazo
22-Jan-20 M503 F
A101 E
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207,
B208, B299
E
C301, C302, C303, C304, C305, C399 E
D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D406, D408,
D499
E
D407 D
F601, F602, F603, F604, F699 E
G703, G704 D
H802 D
I101, I102, I103 D
I104 D
I104 D
J201 D
M501 E
M503 E
M506 D
M507 D
NCR 74 TR-NCR-74-00026 Integrated Waste Management, Inc. Lung Center of the Philippines Compound, Quezon Ave.
Quezon City
(02) 519-4583 (02) 519-4583 michai.marzan@gmail.com;
Bernardo S. Policarpio 18-Oct-20 M501 B
NCR 74 TR-NCR-74-01164 Seanogy Environmental Solutions, Inc. Tandang Sora Avenue corner Cenacle Drive, Barangay
Culiat, Quezon City, Metro Manila
721 8295 721 8295 admin@seanogy.com Angelito N. Perez, Jr. 11-Apr-20 L404 F.2
NCR 74 M-TR-NCR-74-00010 Wilmar's Enterprise Lot 14 Block 3, AMLAC Ville Subd., Payatas B, Quezon
City
(02) 261-3139 None shinnineteensixtyeight@gmail.com Wilmar Aquino Ariñas 11-Apr-20 I102 F
NCR 74 TR-NCR-74-00195 Nano-Tech Chemicals Corporation 23 Fema Road, Brgy. Bahay Toro, Balintawak, Quezon
City
920-5985 454-1529 ncc.officestaff@gmail.com;
Mr. Archie Y. Yao 02-Jul-20 F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, G703, G704 D
ecosafe_hazmat@yahoo.com Noehl B. Alinsangan
LIST OF REGISTERED TSD FACILITIES
as of December 2019
CAR 11 TR-CAR-11-00106 Lepanto Consolidated Mining Company (LCMC) Lepanto, Paco, Mankayan, Benguet  0915-476-0056 rolando.reyes@lepantomining.com Rolando C. Reyes 10-Jul-20
17-Sep-20NCR 74 TR-NCR-74-00006 Eco Safe Hazmat Treatment Inc. Lot 7 West Los Angeles Street, California Village,
San Bartolome, Novaliches, Quezon City
417-8888 419-9267
Page 2 of 14
Reg. Prov.
Code
Treater ID Name of TSD Facility Facility Address Tel. No. Fax No. Email Address Pollution Control
Officer
Date of
Expiration
Type of Waste TSD Category
NCR 74 TR-NCR-74-00197 TES-AMM Philippines, Inc. Unit 104, Central Business Park, 461 Amang Rodriguez
Ave., Manggahan, Pasig City
401-7826 process.ph@tes-amm.com Lorielyn J. Visaya 08-Nov-20 M506 F
NCR 74 TR-NCR-74-00702 DELSA, Inc. (Formerly Delsa Chemicals and Multi-
Products, Inc.
Km. 24, East Service Road, Cupang, Muntinlupa City (02) 850-2067 (02) 850-2067 ry_caberos@delsa.com.ph;
Elizalde G. Nardo 12-Dec-20 L403 F
M506 D
M506 F
NCR 75 TR-NCR-75-00192 Goldson Green Solutions, Inc. 888 Pinagbayanan St. Brgy. Lingunan Valenzuela City 277-1175 goldsongreen@yahoo.com Louie Czar F. Artillero 28-Feb-20 D499 F
I101, I102, I103, I104 D
H802 D, E
J201 E
NCR 75 TR-NCR-75-00097 Adcan Petroleum Products,Inc. 144 F. Dulalia St., Lingunan, Valenzuela 294-6764 282-2358 adcanpetroleumproducts@yahoo.co
m
Eden R. Gasolasco 02-Aug-20 G704, I101 D
M501, M503 B
D407 D
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207,
B208, B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305,
C399, D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D408,
D499
E
D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D408, D499 D
M506 D
G703, G704, I101, I102, I103, I104 D
H802 D
A101, B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207,
B208, B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305,
C399, D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D406,
D407, D408, D499, F601, F602, F603, F604, F699,
J201, K301, K302, K303, M503, M507
E
F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, G703, G704 D
I101 D
D407 D
I104, J201 D
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207, B208,
B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305, C399
E
D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D406, D408,
D499, F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, K301, K302,
K303
E
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207, B208,
B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305, C399,
D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D406, D408,
D499, I101, M503
E
NCR 75 TR-NCR-75-00019 Katipunan Metals Corporation Victoria Wave Ltd., Special Economic Zone, Brgy. 186,
Caloocan City
983-5040 983-5039 katipunanmetalscorp@yahoo.com Vergel B. Del Rosario 12-Dec-20 I104 D
NCR 76 TR-NCR-76-00085 INTERCONTINENTAL WASTE DISPOSAL
SYSTEMS, INC.
37 ARTURO DRIVE ESTA TRADING COMPOUND
BUILDING D,STA. MARIA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,
BAGUMBAYAN, TAGUIG CITY
(02) 838-6615 (02) 838-6614 interconwaste@yahoo.com ROMULO A.
TIMBREZA V
14-Feb-20 F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, H802, M503 B
H802, I101, I102, I103, I104 D
12-Dec-20Ronnel Rilloanmr.trading@anmr-ph.com276-80982019 P. Dela Cruz, San Bartolome, Novaliches, Quezon
City
ANMR TradingM-TR-NCR-74-00020
Juvel C. Del Mundo 01-Aug-20
01-Aug-20Maria Jenny
Salamera
petromine2003@yahoo.com(02) 984-4654Victoria Wave Industrial Complex Special Economic,
Malaria, Tala, Caloocan City
29-Aug-20
18-Oct-20(02) 936-2317
16-Jan-20
NCR 76 TR-NCR-76-00379 Udenna Environmental Services, Inc. #004 Sta. Maria Drive, Sta. Maria Industrial Estate,
Bagumbayan, Taguig City
551-7235 None christopher.ambito@udenna.ph Christopher P. Ambito 11-Apr-20
NCR 75 TR-NCR-75-00352 GTBH Enterprises 6057 Del Mundo St., Ugong, Valenzuela City galimonsone@yahoo.com Galicano T Bacay
NCR 75 mayamedwastecorp@yahoo.com;
TR-NCR-75-00182
74NCR
Maya Med Waste Corporation WH#30, Toprite Industrial Compound, 1617 P.
Jacinto St. Sitio Malinis, Bagbaguin, Valenzuela City
02 281-8513 02 281-8513
(02) 984-4654Petromine (M) SDN BHD Branch OfficeTR-NCR-75-00096
Arnel H. Luzgpmi_planeta@yahoo.com.ph984-8648984-8647Lot 9 Block 4, Joy Street, Pearl Island Industrial
Compound, Punturin, Valenzuela City
Green Planet Management, Inc.TR-NCR-75-00006
Jo Albin C. Nerymail@jmecotech.com;
(02) 936-4632168 Gen. Luis St., Kaybiga, Caloocan City
75NCR
NCR 75
JM Ecotech Solutions Co.TR-NCR-75-0002875NCR
Page 3 of 14
Reg. Prov.
Code
Treater ID Name of TSD Facility Facility Address Tel. No. Fax No. Email Address Pollution Control
Officer
Date of
Expiration
Type of Waste TSD Category
A101, B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207,
B208, B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305,
C399, D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D407,
D408, D499, F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, E501,
E502, E503, E599, G703, G704
E
D406 (ULABs) E
D406 (BFLs) E
J201 E
K301, K302, K303 E
L401, L402 E
M501 E
M502, M503, M504, M505, M506, M507 E
M503, M504, M505 E
J201, H802 E
M506, M507 E
D407 E
F601, G703, G704, I101, I102 D
J201 E
M506 D
I101 F
D407, I101 A
M501 B
D406 D
D407 D
D401, D403, D404, D405, D406, D407, D408,
D499
D
G703, G704 D
H802 D
I101, I102 D
M503 D
M506 D
A101, B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207,
B208, B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305,
C399, F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, I104, J201
E
3 8 TR-R3-08-00093 POPs Non-Combustion Destruction Facility PNOC-AFC Industrial Park, Batangas Dos, Mariveles,
Bataan
(02) 521-9421 (02) 521-9466 admin_nrdc@denr.gov.ph Richmond T.
Gerapusco
14-Feb-20 L404 E
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207, B208,
B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305, C399,
D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D406, D407,
D408, D499, E501, E502, E503, E599, F601, F602,
F603, F604, F699, G703, G704, H802, I101, I102,
I103, I104, J201, K301, K302, K303, L401, M501,
M503, M504, M505
B
G703, G704, I101, I102, I103 D
Brgy. Pinmaludpod, Urdaneta City, Pangasinan 0917-8058448;
0908-4417144;
0921-2192416
giselle.guevarra@udenna.ph Giselle M. Guevarra 06-Dec-19
27-Nov-20
13-Mar-20
NCR 76 TR-NCR-76-00379 Udenna Environmental Services, Inc. #004 Sta. Maria Drive, Sta. Maria Industrial Estate,
Bagumbayan, Taguig City
551-7235 None christopher.ambito@udenna.ph Christopher P. Ambito 11-Apr-20
Solchem Phils Inc. Interior, Km 18, Impex Compound, Pamplona 3, Las
Pinas City
873-0932
TR-R1-55-00004
solcheminc@gmail.com Merry Joy J. Arzaga,
Mary Cyndell A. Jiz De
Ortega
TR-R3-08-00081 Udenna Environmental Services, Inc. Brgy. Mambog, Hermosa, Bataan (02) 551-7235
10-Dec-20
TR-NCR-76-00008 A. Sevidal Trading Block 1 Lot 2, Lot 10-12 Saint Urcising Street, Saint
Josept Subdivision, Pulanglupa, Dos, Las Piñas City
874-0169; 872-5330 874-0250 asevidaltrading@gmail.com;
Marilyn C. Catalan
TR-NCR-76-00032
servotreat_phils@yahoo.com Ms. Alicia M. Boqueo Servo-Treat Philippines, Incorporated
3 8
NCR 76
NCR 76
1 55
Page 4 of 14
Reg. Prov.
Code
Treater ID Name of TSD Facility Facility Address Tel. No. Fax No. Email Address Pollution Control
Officer
Date of
Expiration
Type of Waste TSD Category
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207, B208,
B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305, C399
E
J201 E
M501 F
I101, I102, I103, H802 D
G703, G704 D
F601, F602, F603, F699 D
M506, M507 D
I104 D
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207,
B208, B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305,
C399
E
D407 E
A101 E
D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D407, D408,
D499
E
J201 E
3 8 TR-R3-08-00002 Shinten Philippines Co., Inc. G/F SFB 1, Luzon Ave., Freeport Area of Bataan,
Mariveles, Bataan
(047) 935-6458 (047) 935-4148 shinten.bataan@gmail.com Cecille C. Reyes 08-Nov-20 M506 D, F
D406 D
B201 A, E
D405, D499 B/A
F601, F602, F603, F604, F699 B/A
H802 B/A
I104 B/A
L402 B/A
G704 D
I101, I102, I103 D
C301, C302, C303, C304, C305, C399 E
D499 E
J201 E
3 14 TR-R3-14-00085 Globecare Services, Inc. Lot 2 Block 2 Grand Industrial Estate, Plaridel, Bulacan (02) 724 91 66; 722
40 30
(02) 725 74 87 info@globecareservices.com Joanne Bartolome 16-Jan-20 L404 F
J201 E
I101, I102, I103, I104 D
3 14 TR-R3-14-00020 Holcim Philippines, Inc. Norzagaray, Bulacan (02) 732 2230 (02) 7322564 markanthony.torres@lafargeholcim
.com
Mark Torres 23-Jul-20 C399, D499, F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, G704,
H802, I101, I102, I103, I104, J201, K301, M503,
M504, M505
A, B, D
A101, B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206,
B207, B208, B299, C301, C302, C303, C304,
C305, C399, D401, D402, D403, D404, D405,
D406, D407, D408, D499
E
 F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, H802, K301,
K302, K303, L402, M503
E
I104, J201 E
G703-G704 D
I101, I102 D
genetron_admin@genetronim.com Joanna Danella A.
Cruz
08-Nov-20
28-Feb-20
14-Aug-203 14 TR-R3-14-00076 All Waste Services, Inc. Km 32 McArthur Highway, Tuktukan, Guiguinto,
Bulacan
(044) 794-2669 loc
227
(044) 794-2668 pco@aws.ph Rowena A. Ayson
3 14 TR-R3-14-00084 Gulfoil Petroleum Products Balanga, Siling Bata, Pandi, Bulacan 044-8150058 02-5292157 gulfoil2000@yahoo.com Benjie D. Razalan
TR-R3-14-00005 GENETRON INTERNATIONAL MARKETING 425 Tubaw Street, Barangay Sulucan, Angat, Bulacan (02) 372-3715
3 14 TR-R3-14-00007 Evergreen Environmental Resources, Incorporated Sta. Maria Industrial Park, Brgy. Balasing, Sta. Maria,
Bulacan
(02) 3706692
giselle.guevarra@udenna.ph Giselle M. Guevarra 06-Dec-19
leo.manauis@evergreen.ph Leo B. Manauis, Jr. 25-Jan-20
Sitio Binasak, Brgy. Mabiga, Hermosa, Bataan
(02) 374-6896
30-Aug-20Krystal Gayle C.
Peralta
pco.adlei@gmail.com(047) 250-0385(047) 250-0385
TR-R3-08-00081 Udenna Environmental Services, Inc. Brgy. Mambog, Hermosa, Bataan (02) 551-7235
3 14
83
3 8
ADL Envirotechnology, Inc.TR-R3-08-00061
Page 5 of 14
Reg. Prov.
Code
Treater ID Name of TSD Facility Facility Address Tel. No. Fax No. Email Address Pollution Control
Officer
Date of
Expiration
Type of Waste TSD Category
M504 D
H802 D
3 14 TR-R3-14-00028 Greenergie Corporation Brgy. Longos, Pulilan, Bulacan (044) 892-04-75 greenergiecorp@gmail.com Particia Anne P.
Castillo
12-Dec-20 H802, I102, I103 D
G703, G704 D
I101, I102, I103 D
D407 D
F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, G703, G704, I104,
J201
E
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207, B208,
B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305, C399,
D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D407, D408,
D499, F601, F602, F603, F604, F699
E
F602, F699, G703, G704, I104, J201 E
A101, B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207,
B208, B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305,
C399, D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D406,
D407, D408, D499, F601, F602, F603, F604, F699
E
I101, I102, I103 D
G703, G704 D
D407 D
I101, I102, I103, I104 A
D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D406, D407,
D408, D499, F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, G703,
G704, H802, I101, I102, I103, I104, J201, K301,
K302, K303, L401, M503, M504
B, D
3 14 TR-R3-14-01016 Republic Cement & Building Materials, Inc. -
Bulacan Plant
Brgy. Minuyan, Norzagaray, Bulacan 0917-8413869 warlito.jaque@repubiccement.com;
Ivy G. Usi 18-Oct-20 F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, H802, I101, I104 A/B
H802, I101, I102, I103 D
M506 F
M501 B
M501 B
3 14 TR-R3-14-00057 RMS Petroleum Technology and Waste
Management Corporation
0822 Brgy. Sta. Rosa 1, Marilao, Bulacan (02) 359-9989 none petechnologyrms@yahoo.com Joanne Marie A. Moca 11-Apr-20 I101, I102 D
D407 A
J201 A
I101, I102, I103 D
G703, G704 D
D407 E
J201 E
M507 F.2
D407, M506, M507 D23-May-203 14 TR-R3-14-00143 Globaltec Waste Management, Inc. 9 Westmont Industrial Subdivision, Brgy. Loma De Gato,
Marilao, Bulacan
(044) 896-4181 gtwminc@gmail.com Ma. Rosario de
Guzman
29-Mar-20
3 14 TR-R3-14-00092 Ecology Specialist, Inc. Km. 58 Cagayan Valley Road, Brgy. San Roque, San
Rafael, Bulacan
736-9187 ecologyspecialist@yahoo.com Engr. Elena T.
Cabantog
23-May-20
3 14 TR-R3-14-00078 Total Organic Environmental Solutions, Inc. Brgy. Longos, Pulilan, Bulacan 044-892-0475 melbamangabat@ymail.com Melba M. Mangabat
23-Jan-20
3 14 TR-R3-14-00022 Positive A Envirotech Specialist #651 Tibagan Rd., Sta. Rosa 2, Marilao, Bulacan 0915-8412353 positiveaenvironmentalist@gmail.co
m
Bejay Q. Rimando 23-Jan-20
3 14 TR-R3-14-00116 Republic Cement & Building Materials Inc. Brgy. Bigte, Norzagaray Bulacan (02) 819-5506 (02) 815-2678 jeffrey.monsalud@republiccement.co
m
Jeffrey C. Monsalud
23-Jan-203 14 TR-R3-14-00090 AUTOLUBE CORPORATON Brgy. Kaypian, San Jose del Monte, Bulacan (02) 745-0646 (02) 417-5101 envirogreencorp@gmail.com Arlene D. Madolid
14-Aug-203 14 TR-R3-14-00076 All Waste Services, Inc. Km 32 McArthur Highway, Tuktukan, Guiguinto,
Bulacan
(044) 794-2669 loc
227
(044) 794-2668 pco@aws.ph Rowena A. Ayson
Page 6 of 14
Reg. Prov.
Code
Treater ID Name of TSD Facility Facility Address Tel. No. Fax No. Email Address Pollution Control
Officer
Date of
Expiration
Type of Waste TSD Category
A101, B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207,
B208, B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305,
C399, D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D406,
D407, D408, D499, E501, E502, E503, E599,
F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, H802, K301, K302,
K303, L401, L402, M503
E
G703, G704, I104, J201 E
D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D406, D408,
D499, M506
F
D406, I101, I102, I103 F
3 14 M-TR-R3-14-00011 Liciada Innovations, Inc. Purok 2, Brgy. Liciada, Bustos, Bulacan Ronald G. Lingcon 18-Jun-20 I101 D
D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D499, F601,
F602, F603, F604, F699, H802, L401, M501,
M503, M504
B
G703, G704 D
I101, I102, I103 D
M506 D
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207,
B208, B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305,
C399
E
J201 E
K301, K302, K303 E
3 14 TR-R3-14-00321 COLUMBIAN PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
TRADING
Blk 02 Lot 17 Marilao Industrial Park, Brgy. Mahabang
Parang, Sta. Maria, Bulacan
(02) 806-2180 (02) 806-2180 tsdcolumbianpetroleum@gmail.com;
Jhon Joseph Baccay 03-Jul-20 I101, I104 D
I104, M503 B
D407 D
F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, G703, G704, I101,
I102
D
H802 D
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207, B208,
B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305, C399
E
D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D406, D407,
D408, D499, F601, F602, F603, F604, F699
E
J201 E
K301, K302, K303 E
M506 D
M506 F
3 14 TR-R3-14-00009 Wacuman Incorporated Sitio Tiakad, Brgy. San Mateo, Norzagaray, Bulacan (02) 573-7710 (02) 573-7710 info_wacuman@yahoo.com Feliciano A. Legaspi
Jr.; Arnel C. Mendoza
15-Aug-20 K301, K302, K303, M501,M502, M503 C
A101, D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D406,
D408, D499, E501, E502, E503, E599
E
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207, B208,
B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305, C399
E
F601, F602, F603, F604, F699 E
G703, G704, I104, J201 E
M503 E
I101, I102 D
D407 D
D407, M507 D, E
18-Oct-20Marilou F. Villenarecytechphilinc@yahoo.comn/a(044) 893-6688138 Provincial Road, Brgy. Tambubong, Bocaue,
Bulacan
Recytechphil Inc.TR-R3-14-00106143
15-Aug-20May Ann Estavillomestavillo@yahoo.com;
25-Jul-203 14 TR-R3-14-00023 Asia United Oil Industry Corporation Muralla Street, Iba, Meycauayan, Bulacan (044) 764-9525;
0926-6708114
asiauoi@yahoo.com Jeralph A. Notarte/Lily
D. Co.
23-May-20
3 14 TR-R3-14-00070 Far East Fuel Corporation Purok 5, Irabagon St., Brgy. Anyatam, San Ildefonso,
Bulacan
(02) 366-9072 fareastfuel@gmail.com Merlin Dela Paz 09-Jul-20
3 14 TR-R3-14-00143 Globaltec Waste Management, Inc. 9 Westmont Industrial Subdivision, Brgy. Loma De Gato,
Marilao, Bulacan
(044) 896-4181 gtwminc@gmail.com Ma. Rosario de
Guzman
0926-7412763#45 Brgy. Diliman I, San Rafael, BulacanYoda Metal and Crafts Trading Services
Corporation
TR-R3-14-00095143
Ma. Cristina T. Daculan 08-Nov-20143 TR-R3-14-00108 Envirocare Management Precision, Inc. Lot 17 Block 13, St. Francis Stret, Maunlad Homes,
Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Guiguinto, Bulacan
(02) 502-6296 (02) 242-9810 info@envirocare.ph
Page 7 of 14
Reg. Prov.
Code
Treater ID Name of TSD Facility Facility Address Tel. No. Fax No. Email Address Pollution Control
Officer
Date of
Expiration
Type of Waste TSD Category
M506 D, F
M501 B
M503 B, E
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207, B208,
B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305, C399
E
D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D408, D499 E
F601, F602, F603, F604, F699 E
J201 E
K301, K302, K303 E
L401, L402 E
G703-G704 D
H802 D
I101, I102, I103 D
M506 D
M507 B, D, E
I104 D
G703, I101, I102 D
I102 D
I101 D
G703 D
D407, M507 D
A101, B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207,
B208, B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305,
C399, D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D406,
D408, D499, F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, G703,
G704, I104, J201, K301, K302, K303, L401, L402,
L404, M502, M503, M504, M506, M507
E
D406, G703, G704, I101, M507 F
D406, D499, F601, F699, M506 D
A101, D406, D499, M502, M506 F
A101 E
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207, B208,
B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305, C399
E
D404, D405, D406, D499 E
J201 E
H802 D
I101, I102, I103 D
I101, I102, I103 D
G703, G704 D
F601, F602, F603, F604, F699 D
M503 D
I104 D
12-Dec-20Krislyn C. Mangalindaovag_genmerchandise@yahoo.com0917-1680400;
0932-3623872
Brgy. Gutad, Floridablanca, PampangaVAG General MerchandiseTR-R3-54-00033543
18-Oct-20Engr. Chito N. Mijaresoffice@gmrs.ph;
none(044) 806-2432Purok 6, Brgy. San Roque, San Isidro, Nueva EcijaGlochem Marketing & Recycling Corp.M-TR-R3-49-00001493
25-Jan-20
3 54 TR-R3-54-00308 Soliman E. C. Septic Tank Disposal Brgy. Eden, Mexico, Pampanga 045-4550461 045-4359915 soliman.ec_pco@yahoo.com Romer Cunanan 29-Jan-20
3 54 TR-R3-54-00016 Semirecycling Co., Inc. Phase II, Lot 1-A Clark Premiere Industrial Park, M. A.
High-way, Clark Freeport Zone
(045) 599-6953;
499-3150
(045) 499-9151 srci@semirecycling.com Lilibeth B. Bacani
30-Apr-20
3 54 TR-R3-54-00028 Dolomatrix Philippines, Inc. Angeles Industrial Park, Inc. (AIPI), Brgy. Calibutbut,
Bacolor, Pampanga
(02) 671-9086; 671-
1975
(02) 671-5925 santy.mallari@dolomatrix.com.ph Santy N. Mallari 17-Sep-20
3 54 TR-R3-54-00035 SUNFLARE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CORP. Power Point Industrial Park, Quezon Road, Brgy San
Pablo, San Simon Pampanga
0933-1631016 none sunflare2016@yahoo.com JENNIFER T. RIVERA
Ma. Cristina T. Daculan 08-Nov-20143 TR-R3-14-00108 Envirocare Management Precision, Inc. Lot 17 Block 13, St. Francis Stret, Maunlad Homes,
Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Guiguinto, Bulacan
(02) 502-6296 (02) 242-9810 info@envirocare.ph
Page 8 of 14
Reg. Prov.
Code
Treater ID Name of TSD Facility Facility Address Tel. No. Fax No. Email Address Pollution Control
Officer
Date of
Expiration
Type of Waste TSD Category
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207, B208,
B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305, C399,
F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, G703, G704, I101,
I102, I103, M503
E
D407 E
M503 E
J201 E
H802, M501, M503, M504 B
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207, B208,
B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305, C399,
D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D408, D499,
F601, F602, F603, F604, F699
E
M506, M507, D407 F
F604, I104, M503 B
I101, I102, I103 D
D407 D
G703, G704 D
H802 D
M506 D
A101 E
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207, B208,
B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305, C399
E
D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D406, D408,
D499, E501, E502, E503, E599, F601, F602, F603,
F699, K301, K302, K303
E
 J201 E
3 69 TR-R3-69-00052 Metro Clark Waste Management Corporation Clark Special Economic Zone, Sub-zone D, Sitio
Kalangitan, Cutcut II, Capas, Tarlac
045 606-8830 045 599-6317 info@mcwm.net;
JOSE ANTONIO
RAMOS
04-Jul-20 K301, K302, K303, M501,M502, M503 C
3 69 M-TR-R3-69-00015 Cleanway Environmental Management
Solutions, Inc.
Brgy. Cutcut II, Capas, Tarlac (02) 529-8329 (046) 865-2952 marosel@cleanway.com.ph Marisol A. Rosel 31-Jul-20 M501 B
A101, H802, I104, M501, M503 B
D407 D
M506 D
G703, G704, I101, I102, I103 D
D499 C
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207, B208,
B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305, C399,
E501, E502
E
D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D408, D499,
F602, F603, F604, F699
E
J201 E
D406, M507 F
4A 10 TR-4A-10-00024 Asian Terminals, Inc. (ATI) Btangas Batangas Supply Base, Port of Batangas, Sta. Clara,
Batangas
(043) 723-8255 (043) 723-0571 elmer.villanueva@asianterminals.co
m.ph
Elmer B. Villanueva 23-Jan-20 B299, C399, D404, D406, D407, F602, F699,
G703, G704, I101, J201, L401
F
12-Dec-20Krislyn C. Mangalindaovag_genmerchandise@yahoo.com0917-1680400;
0932-3623872
Brgy. Gutad, Floridablanca, PampangaVAG General MerchandiseTR-R3-54-00033543
3 69 TR-R3-69-00017 JOECHEM ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION Brgy.Aranguren Capas Tarlac (045) 493-0474 n/a office.joechemenvironmental@gmail.
com
Mariam Rose M.
Valiente
Arvin Brian N. Punocleanleaf@gmail.com(02) 962-8313(02) 990-6607Brgy. Anupul, Bamban, Tarlac
3 54 M-TR-R3-54-00017 RMS Petroleum Technology and Waste
Management Corporation
Brgy. San Nicolas, Mexico, Pampanga (02) 710-5660
Clean Leaf International CorporationM-TR-R3-69-00002
12-Dec-20
693
rmspetroleumtechnology@gmail.com Wilfredo M. Saquian 20-Nov-20
20-Nov-20
Page 9 of 14
Reg. Prov.
Code
Treater ID Name of TSD Facility Facility Address Tel. No. Fax No. Email Address Pollution Control
Officer
Date of
Expiration
Type of Waste TSD Category
4A 10 TR-4A-10-00002 Republic Cement & Building Materials, Inc. Brgy. Mapulo, Taysan, Batangas (02) 887-5116 (02) 815-2678 to
79
sharry.apud@republiccement.com Sharry Lynne Apud 01-Aug-20 B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207,
B208, B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305,
C399, D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D408,
D499, F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, G703,
G704, H802, I101, I102, I103, I104, J201, K301,
K302, K303, M503, M504
A/D
A101, B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207,
B208, B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305,
F
D407 E
A101, B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207,
B208, B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305,
C399, D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D406,
D407, D408, D499, F601, F602, F603, F604, F699,
G703, G704, H802, I101
E
A101, B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207,
B208, B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305,
C399, D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D406,
D407, D408, D499, E501, E502, E503, E599,
F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, G703, G704, H802,
I101, I102, I103, I104, J201, M504
E
F602, F603, F604, F699, G703, G704, H802, I101,
I102, I103, I104, M504, M505
D
D406, F601, F602, F603, F604, G703, G704, I101,
I102, I103, I104,M506, M507
D
A101, B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207,
B208, B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305,
C399, D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D406,
D407, D408, D499, E501, E502, E503, E599,
F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, G703, G704, H802,
I101, I102, I103, I104, J201, K301, K302, K303,
L401, M501, M502, M503, M504, M505, M506,
M507
C
M501 B
4A 21 TR-4A-21-00363 Daiki OM Aluminium Industry (Philippines), Inc. Lot 5, Block 21, CEZ Rosario Cavite 4106 (046) 437-0416 (046) 437-1314 lsgarcia@dik-om.com.ph Lordgen Genaro S.
Garcia II
13-Mar-20 I104 D
F601, F602, F603 D
M506 D
I104 D
B203, C301 E
F601, F602, F603 E
J201 E
D499 F
D406, D407, I101, I102, M506 D
D499 D
4A 21 TR-4A-21-00048 Integrated Waste Management, Inc. Brgy. Aguado, Trece Martirez City, Cavite (02) 519-4583;
(046) 419-1400
(02) 519-4583 michai.marzan@gmail.com Mr. Dante D.
Pahilagao
13-Mar-20 M501 B
D407 D/E
D406, M506 D/E
(046) 470-1846Block 2 Lot 8 Phase 2, Golden gate Business park,
Brgy. Buenavista II, Gen. Trias, Cavite
Green Eco Techwin Inc. TR-4A-21-00012 214A 30-Aug-20Orlando S. Julian orly.julian@yahoo.com
12-Mar-204A 21 TR-4A-21-00062 (046) 437-8632 jormtrading@yahoo.com Melemie F. Vallecer
ENVIRONMENT SOLUTIONS AND RECYCLING
TECH. PHILS. INC.
B11 Lot 18 Dasmariñaz Technopark, Paliparan I,
Dasmariñas City, Cavite
046-438-1928 046-438-1928 lito10102003.bfd@gmail.com;
Engr. Juan Romano H.
Lamiel
09-Jul-20
4A 21 TR-4A-21-00003 Cleanway Environmental Management Solutions,
Inc.
Meridian Industrial Complex II Brgy.Maguyam, Silang,
Cavite.
(02) 529-8329 (02) 529-8329 lariza.retusto@cleanway.com.ph Lariza N. Retusto 07-Feb-20
4A 21 TR-4A-21-00427
(046) 437-8623
/509-4274
JORM TRADING CORPORATION 595 GEN. TRIAS DR., TEJERO, GENERAL TRIAS,
CAVITE
Page 10 of 14
Reg. Prov.
Code
Treater ID Name of TSD Facility Facility Address Tel. No. Fax No. Email Address Pollution Control
Officer
Date of
Expiration
Type of Waste TSD Category
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207, B208,
B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305, C399
D/E
D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D406, D407,
D408, D499
D/E
E501, E502, E503, E599 D/E
F601, F602, F603, F604, F699 D/E
G703, G704 D/E
H802 D/E
I104, J201 D/E
K301, K302, K303 D/E
M503, M507 D/E
I101, I102, I103 D
4A 21 TR-4A-21-00032 Matsuda Sangyo (Philippines) Corporation Lot 1, Block 4, People's Technology Complex, SEZ,
Carmona, Cavite 4116
046-4302851 to 53 046-4302855 Yasuda-y@matsuda-sangyo.com;
Mary Patricia
Payumo
02-Jul-20 A101, D406, D499, F699, G704 F
D406 D
J201 E
M506 F
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207, B208,
B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305, C399
E
D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D406, D407,
D408, D499, F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, K301,
K302, K303, M503, M506
E
J201 E
D407 D
G703, G704 D
I101, I102, I103, I104 D
D499, M506, M507 D and F
I104 F
4A 21 TR-4A-21-00001 Waste and Resources Management,Inc. Sitio Pag-asa 1, Brgy Aguado, Trece Martires City,
Cavite
(046) 433-7809  lmcarino@warmphilippines.com Leonardo M. Carino 15-Apr-20 F604 E
4A 21 TR-4A-21-00524 Blue Ocean General Merchandise Lot 4 Block 6, Golden Gate Business Park I, Brgy.
Buenavista II, General Trias City, Cavite
(02) 243-3429 blueocean.general@yahoo.com Baby Jean Castillo 02-Aug-20 I101 F
G703, G704 D
I101 D
D407 D
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207, B208,
B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305, C399,
D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D407, D499,
F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, G703, G704
E
J201 E
08-Nov-20
13-Mar-20
11-Apr-20
4A 21 TR-4A-21-00038 Green Horizon Environmental Management, Inc. 223 Ilaya St., Brgy. Niog II, Bacoor City, Cavite (046) 417-0317 (046) 417-0317 mugar.angie@gmail.com Angie O. Mugar
21 TR-4A-21-00013 SOLVTECH CONSULTANCY RESOURCES BLK 11 LOT 6-A MART ONE STREET, STERLING
TECHNOPARK, MAGUYAM ROAD, SILANG, CAVITE
(02) 994-2241 (02) 826-3285 navsolvtech@gmail.com;
ALENELL A.
VILLARAIZ
4A 21 TR-4A-21-00006 SOUTHCOAST METAL ENTERPRISE, INC. BLOCK 8A, PHASE I, EAST AVENUE, CAVITE
ECONOMIC ZONE, ROSARIO, CAVITE
(046) 437-9788 (046) 437-9789 mpp@smei.com.ph ENGR. MARY ANN P.
PEDROSO
12-Mar-20
08-Nov-204A 21 TR-4A-21-00151 O.M. Manufacturing Philippines, Inc. Phase 3 Block 15-A Lot 1 Cavite Economic Zone 4106
Rosario Cavite
046-437-2320 046-437-2319 compliance@omp.com.ph; eb.
Olycris Elinar
Araracap; Wylder Ken
Cada-O; Gañalyn
Ariza; Sean Thaddeus
4A 21 TR-4A-21-00062 (046) 437-8632 jormtrading@yahoo.com Melemie F. Vallecer(046) 437-8623
/509-4274
JORM TRADING CORPORATION 595 GEN. TRIAS DR., TEJERO, GENERAL TRIAS,
CAVITE
4A
Page 11 of 14
Reg. Prov.
Code
Treater ID Name of TSD Facility Facility Address Tel. No. Fax No. Email Address Pollution Control
Officer
Date of
Expiration
Type of Waste TSD Category
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207, B208,
B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305, C399,
D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D407, D499,
F601, F602, F603, F604, F699
E
K301, K302, K303 E
M503 E
4A 21 M-TR-4A-21-00012 Integrated Waste Management, Inc. (Pyrolysis) Brgy. Aguado, Trece Martirez City, Cavite (02) 519-4583 (02) 519-4583 michai.marzan@gmail.com Mr. Dante D.
Pahilagao
26-Apr-20 F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, G703, G704, I101,
I102, I103, I104, J201, M501, M503
B
4A 21 TR-4A-21-00002 Asia Metal Trading Corporation Lot 28, New Cavite Industrial City Stateland,
Manggahan, Gen. Trias, Cavite
(046) 402-1440 (046) 402-1384 pco@ametco.com.ph Evangeline R.
Maliberan
02-Jul-20 D407, M506, M507 F.2
M506 D
M506 F
D407, D499, I104, M506 D
G703, G704, I101, I102, I103, H802 D
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207, B208,
B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305, C399,
D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D408, D499,
F601, F602, F603, F604, F699
E
K301, K302, K303 E
J201 E
4A 21 TR-4A-21-00072 E-TECHNOLOGY PHILS. INC. Lot 2 Blk 4 Phase II, PEZA ,Rosario,Cavite (046)437-0712 /13 (046)437-0220 richsolder@gmail.com Norie Cenizal 22-Jan-20 D406 D
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207, B208,
B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305, C399
B
H802, I101, I102, I103, I104, M503 B
D407 D
G703, G704 D
M506, M507 D
D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D406, D407,
D408, D499, F601, F602, F603, F604
E
F699 E
J201 E
D407 D
G703, G704 D
I101, I102, I103, I104 D
H802 D
M506, M507 D
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207, B208,
B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305, C399,
D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D406, D407,
D408, D499, F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, I104,
M503
E
J201 E
D406 F
M501 B
F602, F603, F699, M503, M504, M507 B
AUGUST-10 ENTERPRISE CO. 192 Brgy.Sto.Tomas Binan Laguna (049) 542-9693  august_10_enterprises@yahoo.com.
ph
Mylene S. Montilla
08-Nov-20
(049) 502-6989  hazcheminc@yahoo.com.ph Jose Carmelo P. Tinio 12-Dec-204A 34 TR-4A-34-00001 HAZCHEM,INC. 0947 Purok V, Brgy. Makiling, Calamba City, Laguna
4A 21 TR-4A-21-00038 Green Horizon Environmental Management, Inc. 223 Ilaya St., Brgy. Niog II, Bacoor City, Cavite (046) 417-0317 (046) 417-0317 mugar.angie@gmail.com Angie O. Mugar
02-Jul-20
01-Aug-20
17-Sep-20May Deline M. Gotonmanenitaramos@yahoo.com(046) 472-9569Block 7 Lot 3 and 4, Phase II, Golden Gate Business
Park I, Brgy. Buenavista II, General Trias City, Cavite
4A 21 TR-4A-21-00295 Jairapel Trading Sitio Aroma Longos, Zapote V, Bacoor, Cavite 0917-1792503 Rosemarie Radana
13-Aug-20
4A 34 TR-4A-34-00016 Green Resource & Environmental Management
Solutions, Inc.
Warehouse 6, MMG 3 Industrial Compound, E.
Gerodias St., San Antonio, San Pedro City, Laguna
632-4034096 632-4034096 info@greenresourceincph.com;
jabacunawapco@greenresourceincp
h.com
Joseph A. Bacunawa
4A 34 TR-4A-34-00004
Southchem Recycling SolutionTR-4A-21-00830214A
Page 12 of 14
Reg. Prov.
Code
Treater ID Name of TSD Facility Facility Address Tel. No. Fax No. Email Address Pollution Control
Officer
Date of
Expiration
Type of Waste TSD Category
G703, G704, F601, I101 D
H802, I102, I103 D
M506 D
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207, B208,
B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305, C399
E
D402, D403, D404, D405, D499, K301, K302,
L401, L402, F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, M503
E
J201, I104 E
F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, M503 E
4A 34 TR-4A-34-00371 SOLDERCOAT NARITA PHILIPPINES INC. Unit 3 Orient Goldcrest, Bldg. 6A, 149 East Main Ave.,
Phase 6-C Laguna Technopark, SEZ, Biñan Laguna
(049) 508-2376;
508-2432
soldercoatphilippines@gmail.com Maria Rsalie G.
Villanueva
26-Nov-20 D406 D
D401, D406, D499 F
F601, F602, F603, F604, F699 F
J201 F
M506, M507 F
M506 D
G703, G704 D
I101 D
I104, J201 E
D406, D499, M506, M507 F
D407 D
D407 F
G703, G704, I101, I102, I103, I104 D
F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, H802, J201, K301,
K302, K303
E
4A 34 TR-4A-34-00076 Elms Industrial (Philippines) Co., Inc. CPIP, Barangay Batino, Calamba City, Laguna (049) 502-6610 (049) 502-6645 dennis_udarbe@elms.com Dennis L. Udarbe 15-Apr-20 D406, D499, M506 F
D406, F601, F602, F699, G704, I101, I104, J201 F
D407, M506 D
I101, I102, I103 D
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207, B208,
B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305, C399
E
F601, F602, F603, F604, F699 E
H802 E
I104, J201 E
4A 34 TR-4A-34-00601 Uni NFM Industry Incorporated Metallum Compound, Km 40, Brgy. Macabling, Sta.Rosa
City, Laguna
(049)572-4077; 544-
4278
(049)544-4278 uninfm.industry@gmail.com;
John Patrick A.
Crisostomo
17-Sep-20 D499 B
4A 34 TR-4A-34-02066 Conversant Philippines Company Unit 3 Lot C2-4, Carmelray Industrial Park II, Brgy.
Punta, Calamba, Laguna
(049) 508-0285 es@conversantproducts.com Kristine P. Aguilar 27-Sep-20 M506 D
D406, D499, M506 D
D406, D499, M506 F
4A 34 TR-4A-34-02033 Techlog Center Philippines Lot C3-10, CIP II - SEZ, Brgy. Punta, Calamba City,
Laguna
049-5028888 glynes.sanjuan@asurion.com Glynes San Juan 18-Oct-20 M506 F
F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, I101 B
F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, I101 D
4A 58 TR-4A-58-00159 EGC Enterprises Blk. 3 Lot 2, Victoneta Baytown, Barangay Kalayaan,
Angono, Rizal
0918-5514308 none Rosalie C. Bassig 18-Oct-20 I101, I102 D
34 TR-4A-34-00070 FRILCO PHILIPPINES CORPORATION PUROK 6 KANLURAN ST., MALITLIT, SANTA ROSA,
LAGUNA
(049) 530-3113/(02)
519-4143
4A TR-4A-34-00036
4A 34 TR-4A-34-00100 Maritrans Recycler, Inc
34 Meriza N. Siborboro
02-Oct-20
Semicytech, Inc.
TR-4A-58-00005 Solid Cement Corporation Sitio Tagbac, Barangay San Jose, Antipolo City, Rizal (02) 8493600;
8493700
(02) 8493670;
8493780
4A 34 TR-4A-34-00012 HMR Envirocycle Phils., Inc. Silangan Industrial Park, Canlubang, Calamba City,
Laguna
(02) 584 4516/4478 none
4A 34 TR-4A-34-00008 Integrated Recycling Industries Philippines, Inc. Lot C4-5B, SEPZ, Carmelray Industrial Park II, Calamba
City, Laguna
(049) 545-9572
(049) 5459056 meselag@pldtdsl.net Norelyn P. Genove
4A 34 TR-4A-34-00044 FRP Philippines Corporation 113 North Science Ave., LTI, Biñan City, Laguna (049) 541-2918 (049) 544-7311 frppc@frpphils.com.ph Rebecca F. Candare
(049) 502-6989  hazcheminc@yahoo.com.ph Jose Carmelo P. Tinio 12-Dec-204A 34 TR-4A-34-00001 HAZCHEM,INC. 0947 Purok V, Brgy. Makiling, Calamba City, Laguna
08-Nov-20
frilcophilippines@gmail.com Aiza Angenette Santos 13-Mar-20
Unit 3 D.M. Ragasa Warehouse, #763 National
Highway, Parian, Calamba City Laguna
(049) 5459055
4A NONE
rochelle.vicencio@cemex.com Rochelle Vicencio
(049) 545-9570 lsecheverri@iri.com.ph;
Jonathan Torrejos
14-Feb-20
envirocycle@hmrphils.com;
Cecilia Banicod 11-Jul-20
4A 58
15-Aug-20Nereo A. Barrientosmarycheckcorp@asia.com;
12-Dec-20
(049) 508-1967;
508-1968
Unit C, Winsouth One, No. 140 East Main Avenue
Loop, Phase 6, Laguna Technopark-SEZ, Biñan,
Laguna
Mary Check TradingTR-4A-34-00012 (049) 502-4278Mamatid Road, Banlic, Cabuyao, Laguna344A
18-Oct-20
Page 13 of 14
Reg. Prov.
Code
Treater ID Name of TSD Facility Facility Address Tel. No. Fax No. Email Address Pollution Control
Officer
Date of
Expiration
Type of Waste TSD Category
4B 53 TR-4B-53-00001 Pollution Abatement Systems Specialists, Inc. Sanitary Landfill, Brgy. Sta. Lourdes, Puerto Princesa
City, Palawan
n/a n/a mail.fwd@gmail.com Engr. Irene Rosell-
Doños
23-Jan-20 M501 B
6 30 TR-R6-30-00172 SOLLESTA-NIELSEN CORPORATION BRGY. TALANGHAUAN, SANTA BARBARA, ILOILO 033-5238473 N/A jmsollesta@gmail.com FRANCIS JOY C.
SOLLESTA
14-Feb-20 I102 D
6 45 TR-R6-45-00051 Upward Agro Industrial Corporation Brgy. Orong, Kabankalan City, Negros Occidental (034) 435-2748 upwardagro@yahoo.com.ph Melchor Parnaso 08-Nov-20 I101 D
D407, F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, G703, G704,
I101, M506, M507
D
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207, B208,
B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305, C399,
D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D406, D407,
D408, D499, F601, F602, J201
E
A101, B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207,
B208, B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305,
C399, D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D406,
D407, D408, D499, F601, F602,  J201
E
D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D406, D407,
D408, D499, F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, I101,
I104, M506, M507
F.2
7 22 TR-R7-22-00079 Pollution Abatement Systems Specialists, Inc. White Road, Inayawan, Cebu City, Cebu (032) 520-3251;
255-1535
(032) 520-3251 arenasjojo123@yahoo.com Engr. Joselito Arenas 24-Jan-20 M501 B
H802 A
F601 D
L404 A
7 22 TR-R7-22-00109 Medclean Management Solutions, Inc. Castilex Compound, ML Quezon St., Cabancalan,
Mandaue City
(032) 344-7378 (032) 345-0596 medcleanmanagementsolutions@gm
ail.com
Januarius Nacional 13-Mar-20 M501 B
K301, K302, K303 C
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207, B208,
B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305, C399,
D404, D405, D406, D408, D499, F601, F602,
F603, F604, F699, G703, G704, H802, I101, I102,
I103, I104, J201, M502, M503, M504, M505, M506,
M507
D
A101, B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207,
B208, B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305,
C399, D404, D405, D406, D408, D499, E502,
E503, E599, F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, G703,
G704, H802, I101, I102, I103, I104, J201, M502,
M503, M504, M505, M506, M507
E
7 22 TR-R7-22-01154 ARC Merchandising Purok Pomelo, Pamutongan, Jubay, Liloan, Cebu (032) 350-6372 (032) 424-1457 arcmerchandising@yahoo.com Donato Pritos Jr. 02-Jul-20 G703, G704, H802, I101, I102, I103, I104, J201 F
D406 D
D407 D
G703, G704 D
I101 D
F601, I104 F
7 22 TR-R7-22-00092 Cebu Megalube Used Oil Recycle Baha-Baha, Tayud, Consolacion, Cebu 032 266-1268 032 268-3043 cebumegalube2017@gmail.com Genivive L. Retuerto 06-Nov-20 I101, I102, I104 D
A101, B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207,
B208, B299, D401, D402, D403, D404, D405,
D406, D407, D408, D499, M506
D
A101 E
23-Jan-20
7 22 TR-R7-22-00113 Enviro-Q-Trends Corporation Brgy. Puente, Carmen, Cebu (032) 418-1193 (032) 418-1193 envirotrends@yahoo.com Nynfa S. Prosia 25-Apr-20
7 22 TR-R7-22-00112 Taiheiyo Cement Philippines, Inc. South Poblacion, San Fernando, Cebu (032) 232-2677 (032) 234-1217 dpavila@taiheiyo-cement.com.ph Dwight P. Avila
27-Mar-207 22 TR-R7-22-00185 Cebu Common Treatment Facility, Inc. Sanitary Landfill Compound, White Road, Inayawan,
Cebu City
(032) 273-3137;
238-2009
(032) 273-3137;
238-2009
cebucommon@ghotmail.com;
Jeliza B. Ponce
7
227 18-Oct-20Marica P. Taneorrds.pyrotech@yahoo.com.ph032-4211378Purok Tambis, Umapad, Mandaue City, CebuRRDS Environmental Services, Inc. (Formerly:
RRDS Petro-Chemical Industries, Inc.)
TR-R7-22-00173
22 TR-R7-22-00116 Phil-Japan Metals & Refined Products Co., Inc. 4th Street corner 3rd Ave., Block D-5, Mactan Economic
Zone 1, Lapu-Lapu City, Cebu
(032) 340-0034 to
35
(032) 340-0036 admin@pjmrefinery.net;
Victor C. Hilot Jr. 10-Dec-20
Page 14 of 14
Reg. Prov.
Code
Treater ID Name of TSD Facility Facility Address Tel. No. Fax No. Email Address Pollution Control
Officer
Date of
Expiration
Type of Waste TSD Category
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207, B208,
B299, D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D406,
D407, D408, D499
E
7 22 TR-R7-22-00179 Jaron's Metal Craft Plaridel St., Pakna-an, Mandaue City, Cebu (032) 239-0180 n/a jaron_joel@yahoo.com Joel M. Jaron 10-Dec-20 I101, I102 D
K301, K302, K303 A/C
F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, G703, G704, H802, I101, I102, I103, I104, M504, M505D
D407, M507 D
D407, F601, F603, G703, G704, I101, I102, I103,
I104, J201, M503, M506, M507
E
A101, D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D406,
D407, D408, D499, E501, E502, E599, L401, L402
E
A101, D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D406,
D407, D408, D499, E501, E502, E599
E
D401, D402, D403, D404, D405, D406, D407,
D408, D499, M502
E
B201, B202, B203, B204, B205, B206, B207, B208,
B299, C301, C302, C303, C304, C305, C399
E
10 13 TR-R10-13-00162 Power Point Enterprises Sitio Lingion, Barangay Gabuk, Manalo Fortich,
Bukidnon
0917-5410369 trebornaj@yahoo.com Jan Robert C.
Fernandez
08-Nov-20 I102 D
10 13 M-TR-R10-13-00005 Matrivino General Merchandise P9, South Poblacion, Maramag, Bukidnon 0917-5147526 jayn_0923@yahoo.com Restituto A. Cabantac 12-Dec-20 I102 D
10 43 TR-R10-43-00025 Holcim Philippines, Inc. - Lugait Plant Lugait, Misamis Oriental 0936-3228175 michelle.trazona@lafargeholcim.com Michelle Trazona 27-Aug-20 F601, F602, F604, F699, G703, G704, H802, I101,
I104, J201, M504
A, B, D
I101 A
D407, M501, M502 A
11 23 TR-R11-23-00011 WAVE INDUSTRIAL SALES Purok 4, Brgy. Maduao, Panabo City, Davao del Norte 082-234-2015 082-234-2015 waveindlsale@yahoo.com AGNES M. TOM 24-Jan-20 I101 D
11 23 TR-R11-23-00058 Macondray Plastics Products, Inc. Purok Uno, Brgy. Tagpore, Panabo City, Davao del
Norte
(084) 823-1539 anarabilla@gmail.com Alberto N. Arabilla Jr. 08-Nov-20 M504 D
11 23 TR-R11-23-00030 YUNHAP PLASTIC CORPORATION Purok 10, Brgy. Ising, Carmen, Davao Del Norte (084) 628-4004 yunhapplasticcorp@yahoo.com Ranillo B. Dorifa 18-Sep-20 M504 D
11 23 TR-R11-23-00036 Starplas Corporation Licanan, Brgy. Lasang, Bunawan District, Davao City,
Davao del Sur
(082) 236-0180 (082) 236-0180 none Joy Discaya Ching
Seong
15-Apr-20 M504 D
11 23 TR-R11-23-00219 Cycle Rich Summit Industries, Inc. 1278-A Kinamayan, Sto. Tomas, Davao del Norte 0933-8144046 cycle_rich@yahoo.com Alvin G. Besite 08-Nov-20 M504 D
11 23 TR-R11-23-00014 Davao United Plastic Recycling Inc Km 29 JP Laurel, Panabo City, Davao del Norte (084) 823-0962 daupri15@gmail.com Bonifacio B. Lagura 10-Dec-20 M504 D
11 24 TR-R11-24-00210 PROPACK MANUFACTURING & MARKETING
CORPORATION
Km. 20, Buhisan, Tibungco, Bunawan District, Davao
City, Davao del Sur
(082) 295-9641 (082) 285-8353 propack.tsd@yahoo.com;
Henry F. Castaños 15-Apr-20 M504 D
11 24 TR-R11-24-00121 Holcim Philippines, Inc. - Davao Plant Bo. Ilang, Davao City (02) 459-3333 loc.
274
(02) 459-3424 wizlei.ang@lafargeholcim.com Engr. Wizlei Ilagan 05-Aug-20 C399, D402, F601, F602, F603, F604, F699, G703,
I101, I102, I103, I104, J201, M504
A, B, D
11 24 TR-R11-24-00120 Maya Med Waste Corporation Brgy. New Carmen, Tugbok District, Davao City (082) 224-2505 (082) 224-2538 gel.radgreendavao@gmail.com Mary Ann S. Zabala 01-Aug-20 M501, M503 B
H802, I103 D
I101, I102 F
11 24 TR-R11-24-00007 Northsea Petroleum Products Purok 4, Upper Ilang, Bunawan District, Davao City 0917-5385484 co.pat81@gmail.com;
Robert J. Agapito 12-Dec-20 I101 D
I101, I102, I104 D
J201 E
Davao Thermo Biotech Corp. TR-R11-24-00198 2411
20-Dec-208 37 TR-R8-37-00025 Cleanaway Philippines Inc. LIDE, Brgy. Libertad, Isabel, Leyte 053-556 8705
Philippine Sinter Corporation PHIVIDEC Industrial Estate, Villanueva, Misamis
Oriental
(088) 565-0005
12 63
(088) 565-0026 bernard.baobao@philsinter.com.ph
Exequiel A. Labrador,
Jr.
07-May-20
Bernard C. Baobao 07-Feb-20
7
10
TR-R12-63-00017 Joncyr Enterprises, Inc. Purok Wal, Brgy. Tambler, General Santos City (083) 877-2836;
826-1495
43 TR-R10-43-00007
12-Dec-20Engr. Rotchene E.
Pacanza
None jqmoraleta@cleanway.com.ph;
Cheryl B. Mahusay
(082) 295-3459 Sitio Lumboy, Salutillo Road, Brgy. Binugao, Toril, Davao
City
22 TR-R7-22-00116 Phil-Japan Metals & Refined Products Co., Inc. 4th Street corner 3rd Ave., Block D-5, Mactan Economic
Zone 1, Lapu-Lapu City, Cebu
(032) 340-0034 to
35
(032) 340-0036 admin@pjmrefinery.net;
Victor C. Hilot Jr. 10-Dec-20